
Kimberly A. Klock 

Senior Counsel 

PPL 

Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18101-1179 

Tel. 610.774.5696  Fax 610.774.4102 
KKlock@pplweb.com

E-File

December 18, 2020 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
2021 State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 
Docket No.            ____________     

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for electronic filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") is Supplement No. 307 to PPL Electric's Tariff – Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201.  This 
tariff supplement reflects a computation of PPL Electric's State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 
("STAS") associated with a change in the Public Utility Realty Tax Act ("PURTA") rate, as well 
as the reconciliation of the application of PPL Electric's 2020 STAS rates.  This filing is being 
made pursuant to the Commission's regulations at 52 Pa. Code § 69.51, et seq., and PPL 
Electric's tariff. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
December 18, 2020, which is the date it was filed electronically using the Commission's E-Filing 
System. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed report or need additional data, 
please call me or Scott R. Koch, PPL Electric’s Rates & Revenue Manager at (610) 774-2070. 

Very truly yours, 

Kimberly A. Klock 

Enclosures 

cc via email: Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire Mr. Paul Diskin 
Rick Kanaskie, Esquire Ms. Erin Laudenslager 
Mr. John R. Evans Mr. Karl Germick 



Distribution Other
Amount Amount Schedule

  1.  Capital Stock Tax -$                       -$                                     A 1/

  2.  Corporate Net Income Tax -                         -                                       B 1/

  3.  Utility Realty Tax 200,207                 -                                       C

  4.  Gross Receipts Tax -                         -                                       D 1/

  5.  Total of Lines 1, 2, 3, and 4 200,207                 -                                       

  6.  PURTA Surcharge Rate Adjustment -                             -                                           D 1/

  7.  Total of Lines 5 and 6 200,207$               -$                                     

  8.  Line 7 divided by complement of Gross
       Receipts Tax Rate (0.941) 212,760$               -$                                     

  9.  STAS reconciliation for period
       January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 (37,311) 10,251

 10.  Total of Lines 8 and 9 175,449$               10,251$                               

 11.  Gross Intrastate Operating Revenues
       derived from service under rates subject
       to the jurisdiction of the Pennsylvania
       Public Utility Commission projected 
       for the application period January 1, 2021
       through December 31, 2021 1,155,456,964$     709,496,215$                      E

 12.  Surcharge rate to be applied for the period
        January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021
        (Line 10 divided by Line 11) 0.015% 0.001%

1/  Not applicable to this filing.

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Computation of State Tax Adjustment Surcharge
As of January 1, 2021, Based on Application Year 2021 Operations
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Page 1

 1. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 2019
        (per Notice of Determination dated August 19, 2020 - 
        attached, Schedule C, Page 2) 82,937,909$                        

 2. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 28.6091 mills
        per Notice of Determination dated August 19, 2020 -
        attached, Schedule C, Page 2) 2,372,779$          

 3. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 2013
        (per Notice of Determination dated August 11, 2014- 
        attached, Schedule C, Page 4) 67,001,007

 4. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 32.4251 mills
        per Notice of Determination dated August 11, 2014-
        attached, Schedule C, Page 4) 2,172,514            

 5. Decease in Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax 200,265

 6. PUC jurisdictional allocation factor 0.99971

 7. Allocated tax increase - 2021 200,207$             

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax Adjustment
(Electric Department)











Schedule E

Distribution All Other     1/
Month Rate Revenues Rate Revenues

January 2021 115,893,305$       81,270,930$                       

February 99,089,982           64,883,842                         

March 101,852,376         66,932,562                         

April 83,147,489           47,484,504                         

May 81,987,953           45,800,277                         

June 89,625,367           52,570,999                         

July 104,085,786         67,037,192                         

August 93,275,983           56,986,617                         

September 84,858,797           48,788,432                         

October 84,724,630           44,620,582                         

November 103,989,549         61,992,980                         

December 112,925,748         71,127,298                         

Total Projected Revenue 1,155,456,964$    709,496,215$                     

1/  Includes projected energy and capacity, and transmission rate-related revenues.

 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
 For the Application Period January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

 Projected Revenues from Service Under
Rates Subject to Jurisdiction of



Distribution Other
Amount Amount Schedule

  1.  Capital Stock Tax -$                    -$                                   A  1/

  2.  Corporate Net Income Tax -                      -                                     B 1/

  3.  Utility Realty Tax (23,742)               -                                     C

  4.  Gross Receipts Tax -                      -                                     D 1/

  5.  Total of Lines 1, 2, 3, and 4 (23,742)               -                                     

  6.  PURTA Surcharge Rate Adjustment -                          -                                     D 1/

  7.  Total of Lines 5 and 6 (23,742)$             -$                                   

  8.  Line 7 divided by complement of Gross
       Receipts Tax Rate (0.941) (25,231)$             -$                                   

  9.  STAS reconciliation for period
       January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019 (38,949) 11,655 2/

 10.  Total of Lines 8 and 9 (64,180)$             11,655$                             

 11.  STAS Revenue Collections (26,868)               1,404                                 E

 12.   (Over)/Under Collection
         (Line 10 minus Line 11) (37,311)$             10,251$                             

1/  Not applicable to this filing.
2/  Amounts include actual results through December 31, 2019

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Reconciliation of State Tax Adjustment Surcharge
for the period January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020
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 1. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 2018
        (per Notice of Determination dated  - August 15, 2019
        attached, Schedule C, Page 2) 71,176,148$                       

 2. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 30.1894 mills
        per Notice of Determination dated August 15, 2019 -
        attached, Schedule C, Page 2) 2,148,765$         

 3. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 2013
        (per Notice of Determination dated August 11, 2014- 
        attached, Schedule C, Page 4) 67,001,007

 4. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 32.4251 mills
        per Notice of Determination dated August 11, 2014-
        attached, Schedule C, Page 4) 2,172,514           

 5. Decease in Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (23,749)

 6. PUC jurisdictional allocation factor 0.99971

 7. Allocated tax decrease - 2020 (23,742)$             

(Electric Department)

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax Adjustment
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Detail of Tax Surcharge Revenue Collections

Distribution All Other     1/
Month STAS Revenues STAS Revenues

January 2020 (4,870)$               162$                                   
February (2,986) 65
March (2,569) 55
April (1,696) 54
May (1,376) 39
June (1,218) 44
July (1,613) 55
August (2,009) 74
September (1,432) 58
October (950) 50
November (1,120) 28
December (estimated) (5,029) 720

Total (26,868)$             1,404$                                

1/  Includes energy and capacity, and transmission STAS revenues.



Distribution Other
Amount Amount Schedule

  1.  Capital Stock Tax -$                    -$                                    A 

  2.  Corporate Net Income Tax -                      -                                      B 1/

  3.  Utility Realty Tax (58,079)               -                                      C

  4.  Gross Receipts Tax -                      -                                      D 1/

  5.  Total of Lines 1, 2, 3, and 4 (58,079)               -                                      

  6.  PURTA Surcharge Rate Adjustment -                          -                                          D 1/

  7.  Total of Lines 5 and 6 (58,079)$             -$                                    

  8.  Tax Liability for the period
       January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019
       (Line 7 divided by complement of 
       Gross Receipts Tax Rate (0.941) (61,721)$             -$                                    

  9.  STAS reconciliation for period
       January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018 (28,626) 13,875 2/

 10.  Total of Lines 8 and 9 (90,347)               13,875                                

 11.  STAS Revenue Collections (51,398)               2,220                                  E

 12.   (Over)/Under Collection
         (Line 10 minus Line 11) (38,949)$             11,655$                              

1/  Not applicable to this filing.
2/  Amounts include actual results through December 31, 2018

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Reconciliation of State Tax Adjustment Surcharge
for the period January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019
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 1. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 2017
        (per Notice of Determination dated - September 10, 2018 - 
        attached, Schedule C, Page 2) 69,551,181$                       

 2. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 30.4009 mills
        per Notice of Determination dated September 10, 2018-
        attached, Schedule C, Page 2) 2,114,418$         

 3. Taxable value of T&D plant at December 31, 2013
        (per Notice of Determination dated August 11, 2014- 
        attached, Schedule C, Page 4) 67,001,007

 4. Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (Based on applied rate of 32.4251 mills
        per Notice of Determination dated August 11, 2014-
        attached, Schedule C, Page 4) 2,172,514           

 5. Decease in Pa. Public Utility Realty Tax (58,096)

 6. PUC jurisdictional allocation factor 0.99971

 7. Allocated tax decrease - 2019 (58,079)$             

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax Adjustment
(Electric Department)











Schedule E

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

Detail of Tax Surcharge Revenue Collections

Distribution All Other     1/

Month STAS Revenues STAS Revenues

January 2019 (5,140)$               83$                                     
February (6,010) 294
March (5,296) 293
April (4,014) 196
May (2,779) 168
June (2,788) 155
July (4,423) 182
August (5,098) 187
September (3,902) 157
October (2,994) 154
November (3,500) 129
December (5,454) 222

.
Total (51,398)$             2,220$                                

1/  Includes energy and capacity, and transmission STAS revenues.
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PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
 
 
 

GENERAL TARIFF 
 

RULES AND RATE SCHEDULES 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

 
In the territory listed on pages 4, 4A, and 4B 

and in the adjacent territory served. 
 
 

 ISSUED:  December 18, 2020 EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GREGORY N. DUDKIN, PRESIDENT 
 Two North Ninth Street   

Allentown, PA  18101-1179 
 

NOTICE 
 
 

THIS TARIFF MAKES CHANGES (C) IN EXISTING RATES. SEE PAGE TWO. 



PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Supplement No. 307 

Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201 
Page No. 2 

 
 

  
Issued:  December 18, 2020 Effective:  January 1, 2021 
 
 

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT 
CHANGES:   

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) 
 Page No. 16 

 Part 1 of the State Tax Adjustment Surcharge will 
be a positive 0.015%. Part 2 of the State Tax 
Adjustment Surcharge will be a positive 0.001%. 

 



PPL Electric Utilities 
Corporation 

Supplement No. 307 
Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201 

Two Hundred-Eighty-Third Revised Page No. 3 
Canceling Two Hundred-Eighty-Second Revised Page No. 3 

 

  
Issued:  December 18, 2020 Effective:  January 1, 2021 
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Table of Contents  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  3                   Two-Hundred-Eighty-Third 
        3A                 One-Hundred-Forty-Fourth 
      3B                 One-Hundred-Fifty-Sixth 
      3C Fortieth 
Territory Covered by This Tariff   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   4 Fourth 
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      6A Ninth 
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3 - Extension of Service   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   7 Sixth 
      7A Sixth 
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4 - Supply of Service - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   8 Tenth 
      8A Tenth 
      8B Fourth 
      8C Fourth 
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      8E Third 
5 - Use of Service  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  9 Fourth 
      9A Fifth 
      9B Original 
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6A - Standby Service for Qualifying Facilities  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10B Fifth 
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10 - Disconnection and Reconnection of Service  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  14 Fourth 
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11 - Net Service for Generation Facilities - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14B Fourth 
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RIDERS, SURCHARGE, OPTION, AND CHARGES 
 
Rider Matrix    - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   14D Fifteenth 
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Universal Service Rider - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   18 Eighteenth 
 
 
 

(Continued) 
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(I)  Indicates Increase (D)  Indicates Decrease (C)  Indicates Change  
Issued: December 18, 2020 Effective: January 1, 2021  
 

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE 

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE  (C) 
 In addition to the charges and credits provided for in this tariff, a two-part surcharge will be 
charged for all service rendered on and after the effective date of this provision.  

• Part 1 will include Capital Stock Tax, Corporate Income Tax, Public Utility Realty Tax, and 
Gross Receipts Tax, which will be applied to the Distribution component of the bill.  Effective 
January 1, 2021, this part of the surcharge will be a positive 0.015%. (I)  

• Part 2 will include the Gross Receipts Tax, which will be applied to all other components of 
the bill.  Effective January 1, 2021, this part of the surcharge will be a positive 0.001%. (C) 

Each part of the State Tax Adjustment Surcharge will be recomputed using the elements 
prescribed by the Commission in its regulations at 52 Pa. Code §69.51, et seq. and at 52 Pa. Code 
§54.91, et seq.: 

• on December 18, 2020, and each year thereafter until the surcharge is rolled into base rates, (C) 
 and 
• whenever the Company experiences a material change in any of the taxes used in 

calculation of the surcharge due to a change in the applicable tax rates, or in the basis of 
calculating such tax rates, or due to changes in its state tax liability arising under  
66 Pa. C. S. §§2806 (g), 2809(c) or 2810 (c). 

The recalculation will be submitted to the Commission within 10 days after the occurrence of the 
event which occasions such recomputation or as prescribed in the Commission’s regulations  
at 52 Pa. Code §54.91, et seq.  If the recomputed surcharge is less than the one in effect, the utility 
will, or if the recomputed surcharge is more than the one in effect the utility may, submit with such 
recomputation a tariff or supplement to reflect such recomputed surcharge.  The effective date of 
such tariff or supplement shall be 10 days after filing or as prescribed in the Commission’s 
regulations at 52 Pa. Code §54.91, et seq. 

TAX INDEMNIFICATION 
If the Company becomes liable, under Section 2806(g) or 2809(c) of the Public Utility Code, 66 

Pa. C.S. §§ 2806(g) and 2809(c), for any Pennsylvania state taxes not paid by an electric generation 
supplier, the non-tax-compliant electric generation supplier shall indemnify the Company for the full 
amount of additional state tax liability imposed upon it by the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue 
due to the failure of the electric generation supplier to pay, or remit to the Commonwealth, the tax 
imposed on the electric generation supplier’s gross receipts under Section 1101 of the Tax Report 
Code of 1971 or Chapter 28 of Title 66. 
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